Name

Brian Towne
Lawrence J. Kinzer
Brian Vescogni
Todd L Martin
Timothy Cappellini
Rhonda D Schaefer
Victor Washelesky
Julie Hogan

Greg C Sticka

Jay R. Stachowiak
Kerry L Von Ruden
Matthew J Kidder
Ryan D. Rutherford
Michael E. Harsted
Julie K. Kerestes
Juan M Banda

Christopher S Csernus

Victoria Denny
Joseph A Cadegiani
Chad Cavanaugh
Linda J. Kendall
Kevin Swierkosz
David G Diaz
Shelley L Kessler
Michael A. Hammen
James E. Fultz Jr
Randall Carmean
David Woolford
Shannon B Stiles
Heidi G Zelhofer
Edward Kelly

Mark William Greene

Douglas Pastirik
Mark Bryan
Derek R Vicich

Department

State's Attorney Office
County Highway
State's Attorney Office
State's Attorney Office
Public Defender
Nursing Home

County Highway
Sheriff Corrections
State's Attorney Office
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Corrections
State's Attorney Office
Sheriff Corrections
Solid Waste Mgmt
County Health Department
Sheriff Corrections
Nursing Home

State's Attorney Office
County Highway
Sheriff Corrections
Supervisor Of Assessments
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Corrections
Sheriff Corrections
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Corrections
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Corrections
Nursing Home

State's Attorney Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office

County Highway
Sheriff Corrections

Thomas James Temple Sheriff's Office

Eric V Ratliff

Neal ) Tomsha
John Dyke
Michael Renner
Julie Farro
William S. Crouch
Rodney R Damron
Eric J Yacko
Randy L. Railey
Michael Buiting
Robert J Williams
Donald J Pollex
Robert W Kaminski
Michael R Taylor

Sheriff Corrections
Sheriff Corrections
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff Corrections
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
County Highway
County Highway
Information Technology
County Buildings
Sheriff's Office

LaSalle County Government Employees
Top 100 Salaries as of 2013

Title

States Attorney

County Engineer

Chief Dpty Asst St Atty
Asst States Attorney
Public Defender

Lpn Staff Nurse
Engineering Twp Hwy Bridge
Deputy Of Corrections/Sgt
Chief Dept Asst St Atty
Deputy/Sergeant/Patrol
Correctional Officer/Corp
Asst States Attorney
Correctional Officer
Envron Srv & Land Use Dire
Public Health Administrato
Correctional Officer
Administrator

Asst St Atty

Highway Worker
Correctional Officer

Supv Of Assessments
Sgt/Patrol

Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Deputy/Investigator
Correctional Officer/Corp
Sgt/Patrol

Deputy/Patrol
Correctional Officer
Director Of Nrs

Asst St Atty
Sgt/Investigator
Deputy/Patrol

Highway Worker
Correctional Officer

Supv Of Safety
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Deputy/Patrol

Captain

Correctional Officer/Corp
Deputy/Investigator/Corp.
Lieutenant/Patrol
Deputy/Corporal/Patrol
Deputy/Patrol

Highway Worker
Highway Worker

It Director

Maint Sup't
Deputy/Patrol

Wages
$160,877
$119,595
$107,804
$106,306
$104,665

$96,997

$94,254
$91,202
$90,995
$89,105
$86,826
$86,753
$86,214
$84,556
$82,724
$82,414
$82,311
$81,008
$80,236
$79,663
$79,073
$78,826
$78,541
$76,057
$75,788
$75,740
$74,833
$73,560
$72,100
$71,574
$70,925
$70,677
$70,673
$70,280
$69,400
$68,644
$68,559
$68,384
$68,381
$68,331
$67,608
$67,564
$67,323
$67,245
$66,949
$66,852
$66,689
$66,463
$65,749
$65,460
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Name

David J. Guinnee
John M Underhill
Adam Diss

Jerry J. Rimmele
John L Armstrong
Wayne A Wright
Keith S Pinney
Kathryn M Green
William D Pfalzgraf
Jason T. Martin
Christopher R. Mclachlan
David A Ortiz
Joshua R Mcgrath
Martin J Rue
Stevan Eller

Donna K. Ortiz
Diane M. Lebeau-Gerber
Robert Lee Schiffbauer
Lowell M. Ambler
Leila E Siena

Tony Battaglia
Theodore E Pumo
Charles C Weygand Jr
Felecia Rasmussen
Ronald Marconi
Brian J Connell
Lawrence N Majerus
Ryan J. Cantlin
Jason Clairmont
Joshua J Hill
Jeremiah M Adams
Kye D. Denault
Jason Edgcomb
Sarah J Sass

Tony R Anderson
Joann M Carretto
Jerry L. Hicks
Charles Diss

John Thomas Walsh
Matthew S Moore
John Samaniego
Brian K Underwood
Thomas J Pocivasek
Curtis A Yasm
Bonnie L Albert
Paula R Willoughby
Jason Mohr
Robert J Reid
Jodeen M Bernard
Donald J. Lamps
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Department

Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Corrections
Sheriff Corrections
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Corrections
Juvenile & Adult Probation
Sheriff's Office

County Highway
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Veterans' Assistance Commi
Sheriff's Office

Court Security

Clerk's Office, Circuit
Juvenile & Adult Probation
Sheriff's Office

State's Attorney Office
County Buildings
County Health Department
Sheriff Corrections
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office

County Highway
Sheriff's Office

St. Atty Drug Enforcement
Sheriff Corrections
Sheriff Corrections
State's Attorney Office
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Corrections
Sheriff Corrections
Sheriff Corrections
Clerk's Office, County
County Board Office
Sheriff Corrections
County Highway
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Corrections
Sheriff Corrections
Sheriff's Office

E-911

Nursing Home
Nursing Home
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Coroner's Office
Treasurer's Office

Title
Deputy/Investigator
Deputy/Corporal/Patrol
Deputy/Investigator
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Deputy/Patrol
Deputy/Patrol
Correctional Officer

Dir Of Court Services
Deputy/Patrol

Highway Worker
Deputy/Patrol
Deputy/Patrol
Superintendant
Deputy/Corporal/Patrol
Court Security Officer
Office/Application Adminin
Probation Officer
Deputy/Patrol

Asst St Atty

Assistant Maintenance Supt
Director Of Envirnmental H
Correctional Officer
Deputy/Patrol
Deputy/Patrol

Highway Worker
Deputy/Patrol
Domestic Voilence Prosecut
Deputy/Jail
Correctional Officer
Asst States Attorney
Deputy/Patrol

Supt Of Jail
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Supervisor Of Elections
Board Member
Correctional Officer
Highway Worker
Deputy/Patrol
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Deputy/Patrol

Director Of Serv E-911
Lpn Staff Nurse

Nursing Supervisor
Deputy/Patrol
Deputy/Patrol

Coroner

Co Treasurer

Wages
$65,374
$65,348
$65,274
$65,255
$65,184
$64,583
$63,960
$63,862
$63,670
$63,592
$63,035
$62,952
$62,288
$62,254
$62,160
$61,976
$61,944
$61,733
$61,722
$61,702
$61,669
$61,398
$61,339
$60,839
$60,826
$60,494
$60,483
$60,412
$60,394
$60,323
$60,043
$60,034
$59,997
$59,841
$59,754
$59,644
$59,644
$59,642
$59,605
$59,189
$59,187
$59,098
$59,013
$58,531
$58,461
$58,403
$58,228
$58,213
$58,144
$58,144



