## **LaSalle County Government Employees Top 100 Salaries as of 2013**

Name	Department	Title	Wages	Name	Department	Title	Wages
Brian Towne	State's Attorney Office	States Attorney	\$160,877	David J. Guinnee	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Investigator	\$65,374
Lawrence J. Kinzer	County Highway	County Engineer	\$119,595	John M Underhill	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Corporal/Patrol	\$65,348
Brian Vescogni	State's Attorney Office	Chief Dpty Asst St Atty	\$107,804	Adam Diss	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Investigator	\$65,274
Todd L Martin	State's Attorney Office	Asst States Attorney	\$106,306	Jerry J. Rimmele	Sheriff Corrections	Correctional Officer	\$65,255
Timothy Cappellini	Public Defender	Public Defender	\$104,665	John L Armstrong	Sheriff Corrections	Correctional Officer	\$65,184
Rhonda D Schaefer	Nursing Home	Lpn Staff Nurse	\$96,997	Wayne A Wright	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Patrol	\$64,583
Victor Washelesky	County Highway	Engineering Twp Hwy Bridge	\$94,254	Keith S Pinney	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Patrol	\$63,960
Julie Hogan	Sheriff Corrections	Deputy Of Corrections/Sgt	\$91,202	Kathryn M Green	Sheriff Corrections	Correctional Officer	\$63,862
Greg C Sticka	State's Attorney Office	Chief Dept Asst St Atty	\$90,995	William D Pfalzgraf	Juvenile & Adult Probation	Dir Of Court Services	\$63,670
Jay R. Stachowiak	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Sergeant/Patrol	\$89,105	Jason T. Martin	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Patrol	\$63,592
Kerry L Von Ruden	Sheriff Corrections	Correctional Officer/Corp	\$86,826	Christopher R. Mclachlan	County Highway	Highway Worker	\$63,035
Matthew J Kidder	State's Attorney Office	Asst States Attorney	\$86,753	David A Ortiz	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Patrol	\$62,952
Ryan D. Rutherford	Sheriff Corrections	Correctional Officer	\$86,214	Joshua R Mcgrath	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Patrol	\$62,288
Michael E. Harsted	Solid Waste Mgmt	Envron Srv & Land Use Dire	\$84,556	Martin J Rue	Veterans' Assistance Commi	Superintendant	\$62,254
Julie K. Kerestes	County Health Department	Public Health Administrato	\$82,724	Stevan Eller	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Corporal/Patrol	\$62,160
Juan M Banda	Sheriff Corrections	Correctional Officer	\$82,414	Donna K. Ortiz	Court Security	Court Security Officer	\$61,976
Christopher S Csernus		Administrator	\$82,311	Diane M. Lebeau-Gerber	Clerk's Office, Circuit	Office/Application Adminin	\$61,944
Victoria Denny	State's Attorney Office	Asst St Atty	\$81,008	Robert Lee Schiffbauer	Juvenile & Adult Probation	Probation Officer	\$61,733
Joseph A Cadegiani	County Highway	Highway Worker	\$80,236	Lowell M. Ambler	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Patrol	\$61,722
Chad Cavanaugh	Sheriff Corrections	Correctional Officer	\$79,663	Leila E Siena	State's Attorney Office	Asst St Atty	\$61,702
Linda J. Kendall	Supervisor Of Assessments	Supv Of Assessments	\$79,003	Tony Battaglia	County Buildings	Assistant Maintenance Supt	\$61,669
Kevin Swierkosz	Sheriff's Office	Sgt/Patrol	\$73,873 \$78,826	Theodore E Pumo	County Health Department	Director Of Envirnmental H	\$61,398
David G Diaz	Sheriff Corrections	Correctional Officer	\$78,541	Charles C Weygand Jr	Sheriff Corrections	Correctional Officer	\$61,339
Shelley L Kessler	Sheriff Corrections	Correctional Officer	\$76,057	Felecia Rasmussen	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Patrol	\$60,839
Michael A. Hammen	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Investigator	\$75,788	Ronald Marconi	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Patrol	\$60,835
James E. Fultz Jr	Sheriff Corrections	Correctional Officer/Corp	\$75,788 \$75,740	Brian J Connell	County Highway	Highway Worker	\$60,820
Randall Carmean	Sheriff's Office	Sgt/Patrol	\$74,833	Lawrence N Majerus	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Patrol	\$60,483
David Woolford	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Patrol	\$73,560	Ryan J. Cantlin	St. Atty Drug Enforcement	Domestic Voilence Prosecut	\$60,483
Shannon B Stiles	Sheriff Corrections	Correctional Officer	\$73,300 \$72,100	Jason Clairmont	Sheriff Corrections	Deputy/Jail	\$60,394
Heidi G Zelhofer		Director Of Nrs	\$72,100 \$71,574	Joshua J Hill	Sheriff Corrections	Correctional Officer	\$60,323
Edward Kelly	Nursing Home State's Attorney Office	Asst St Atty	\$71,374 \$70,925	Jeremiah M Adams	State's Attorney Office	Asst States Attorney	\$60,043
Mark William Greene	•	•	\$70,923 \$70,677	Kye D. Denault	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Patrol	\$60,043
	Sheriff's Office	Sgt/Investigator			Sheriff Corrections	Supt Of Jail	
Douglas Pastirik		Deputy/Patrol	\$70,673	Jason Edgcomb Sarah J Sass	Sheriff Corrections	•	\$59,997 \$50,841
Mark Bryan Derek R Vicich	County Highway Sheriff Corrections	Highway Worker	\$70,280		Sheriff Corrections	Correctional Officer Correctional Officer	\$59,841
Thomas James Templ		Correctional Officer	\$69,400	Tony R Anderson			\$59,754
·		Supv Of Safety	\$68,644	Joann M Carretto	Clerk's Office, County	Supervisor Of Elections	\$59,644
Eric V Ratliff	Sheriff Corrections Sheriff Corrections	Correctional Officer Correctional Officer	\$68,559	Jerry L. Hicks	County Board Office Sheriff Corrections	Board Member Correctional Officer	\$59,644
Neal J Tomsha			\$68,384	Charles Diss			\$59,642
John Dyke	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Patrol	\$68,381	John Thomas Walsh	County Highway	Highway Worker	\$59,605
Michael Renner	Sheriff's Office	Captain	\$68,331	Matthew S Moore	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Patrol	\$59,189
Julie Farro	Sheriff Corrections	Correctional Officer/Corp	\$67,608	John Samaniego	Sheriff Corrections	Correctional Officer	\$59,187
William S. Crouch	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Investigator/Corp.	\$67,564	Brian K Underwood	Sheriff Corrections	Correctional Officer	\$59,098
Rodney R Damron	Sheriff's Office	Lieutenant/Patrol	\$67,323	Thomas J Pocivasek	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Patrol	\$59,013
Eric J Yacko	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Corporal/Patrol	\$67,245	Curtis A Yasm	E-911	Director Of Serv E-911	\$58,531
Randy L. Railey	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Patrol	\$66,949	Bonnie L Albert	Nursing Home	Lpn Staff Nurse	\$58,461
Michael Buiting	County Highway	Highway Worker	\$66,852	Paula R Willoughby	Nursing Home	Nursing Supervisor	\$58,403
Robert J Williams	County Highway	Highway Worker	\$66,689	Jason Mohr	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Patrol	\$58,228
Donald J Pollex	Information Technology	It Director	\$66,463	Robert J Reid	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Patrol	\$58,213
Robert W Kaminski	County Buildings	Maint Sup't	\$65,749	Jodeen M Bernard	Coroner's Office	Coroner	\$58,144
Michael R Taylor	Sheriff's Office	Deputy/Patrol	\$65,460	Donald J. Lamps	Treasurer's Office	Co Treasurer	\$58,144